
Voluntary Surrender in Lieu of Disciplinary Action

May 2012-May 2022

Division of Public Health

The voluntary surrender documents are located in the 'Disciplinary/Non-Disciplinary Information' 

section of the licensee's record.

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi

To review the voluntary surrender document for any licensee 

on this report, you may go to our license lookup web site at:  

Status Change Reason Date of Status ChangeNameLicense No

Alcohol and Drug Counselor

Alcohol and Drug Counselor

Bridges, Jeffrey Dean797 In Lieu of Formal Public Hearing 06/10/2015

Pilger NE  68768

Keck, William Charles, Jr154 In lieu of discipline 01/31/2013

Omaha NE  68104

Kindschuh, Robert John, Jr835 In lieu of discipline 12/14/2016

West Point NE  68788

Meyer, Christy J815 In Lieu of Formal Public Hearing 02/28/2013

Des Moines IA  50313

Taylor, Jennifer Ruth521 In Lieu of Formal Public Hearing 06/10/2015

Seward NE  68434

Wortman, Leo Frederick666 In Lieu of Formal Public Hearing 06/12/2014

Wood River NE  68883

Provisional Alcohol and Drug Counselor

Dobberstein, Kelly SueP-870 In Lieu of Formal Public Hearing 05/10/2012

Kearney NE  68847

Thompson, Steven AndrewP-1031 In Lieu of Formal Public Hearing 12/10/2014

O'Neill NE  68763

Body Art

Body Art Facility

Inkfliction Tattoo242 In lieu of discipline 07/26/2012

Omaha NE  68127-0250

Body Piercer

Barnes, Cameron Michael180 In Lieu of Formal Public Hearing 04/08/2014

Lincoln NE  68542-2800

Body, Joshua Matthew263 In Lieu of Formal Public Hearing 01/17/2019

Scottsbluff NE  69361

Whittaker, Elsa Lea344 In Lieu of Formal Public Hearing 03/11/2021

Papillion NE  68046

Worrell, David Wayne107 In Lieu of Formal Public Hearing 09/27/2013

Hastings NE  68901
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Permanent Color Technician

McQuade, Lynette Ann64 Disciplinary Action 05/11/2017

Omaha NE  68022

Tattoo Artist

Aguilar, Andrew J630 In Lieu of Formal Public Hearing 12/19/2017

Lincoln NE  68505

Body, Joshua Matthew618 In Lieu of Formal Public Hearing 01/17/2019

Scottsbluff NE  69361

Hohlfeld, Adam M414 In Lieu of Formal Public Hearing 01/15/2020

Omaha NE  68102-3142

Worrell, David Wayne217 In Lieu of Formal Public Hearing 09/27/2013

Hastings NE  68901

Chiropractic

Chiropractor

Morten, Christen Ashley, DC1479 In Lieu of Formal Public Hearing 04/21/2014

Monticello MN  55362

Skaff, Matthew D, DC1070 In Lieu of Formal Public Hearing 12/02/2020

Omaha NE  68144

Tinsley, Johnathan Edward, 

DC

1835 In Lieu of Formal Public Hearing 08/10/2017

Wakefield NE  68784

Cosmetology

Cosmetologist

Craig, Shirley Ann38115 In Lieu of Formal Public Hearing 07/19/2019

Bellevue NE  68005

Cvetas, Jolene Ann37650 Disciplinary Action 08/06/2020

Omaha NE  68106

Gatlingkull, Regina Leigh50327 In Lieu of Formal Public Hearing 01/28/2016

Oak Harbor WA  98277

Hillis, Hannah Marie47517 In Lieu of Formal Public Hearing 11/16/2016

Lincoln NE  68506

Lea, Kelsey Jo47109 In Lieu of Formal Public Hearing 07/20/2020

Saint Paul NE  68873

Morosic, Anissa Michelle52094 In Lieu of Formal Public Hearing 08/28/2020

Indianola NE  69034

Dentistry

Dentist

Howe, James Patrick, DDS7165 In Lieu of Formal Public Hearing 07/01/2019

Omaha NE  68136

Rohrs, Jason Lee, DDS6385 Disciplinary Action 05/23/2019

Louisville NE  68037

Zikmund DDS, Stephen 

Louis

5352 In Lieu of Formal Public Hearing 02/07/2013

Omaha NE 68134

Early Childhood

Child Care Center

A TO Z LEARNING ACADEMY 

owned by OMAHA CHILD 

CARE CENTER LLC

CCC9250 In lieu of discipline 02/08/2016

Omaha NE  68122
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APPLEGREEN ACADEMYCCC9202 In lieu of discipline 09/07/2012

Bellevue NE  68123

TEACH ONE REACH ONE 

CHILD DEVELOPMENT 

CENTER

CCC9181 In lieu of discipline 08/14/2013

Omaha NE  68111

Family Child Care Home I

BARBER, CHRISTINAFI4945 In lieu of discipline 03/18/2015

HICKMAN NE 68372

BURDEN, WILAIFI6426 In lieu of discipline 04/14/2017

La Vista NE 68128

CHOHON, DEEFI6344 In lieu of discipline 10/12/2012

COLUMBUS NE 68601

CROUCH, CYNTHIAFI6273 In lieu of discipline 05/18/2012

SAINT PAUL NE 68873

ELG CHILDCARE OWNED BY 

TACINA HAYNES-GRANT

FI11384 In lieu of discipline 07/29/2016

Omaha NE  68111

HANGREN, GAYLEFI6452 In lieu of discipline 02/27/2014

OMAHA NE 68138

HENNESSY, JULIEFI10734 In lieu of discipline 08/12/2012

Stromsburg NE  68666

HUMPHREY, MARILYNFI5161 In lieu of discipline 06/06/2016

OMAHA NE 68144

KOALA-T-KARE OWNED BY 

SUSAN DEGARMO

FI5809 In lieu of discipline 08/25/2014

Lincoln NE  68506

KORGER, KIMFI6332 In lieu of discipline 06/13/2014

COLUMBUS NE 68601

MOELLENBERNDT, SONDRAFI4952 In lieu of discipline 11/29/2012

AURORA NE 68818

SPENCER, RENEEFI9577 In lieu of discipline 04/22/2015

Omaha NE  68122

SWITZER, VICKIEFI5153 In lieu of discipline 09/09/2014

WEEPING WATER NE 68463

TIBIN, SAILWAFI10964 In lieu of discipline 12/20/2013

Lincoln NE  68503

VASHON, TONYAFI4757 In lieu of discipline 09/06/2012

Omaha NE  68136

VOYCHESKE, SHANAFI11225 In lieu of discipline 11/10/2014

Omaha NE  68106

Family Child Care Home II

DONNA MEYER SITE #1FI4386 In lieu of discipline 05/29/2014

NORTH PLATTE NE 69101

DONNA MEYER-SITE 2FII8866 In lieu of discipline 05/29/2014

North Platte NE  69101

KOLORFUL KIDS DAYCAREFII9357 In lieu of discipline 09/12/2015

ORCHARD NE 68764

ROCK N ROLL KIDSFII6677 Disciplinary Action 06/25/2012

Lincoln NE  68516

STUTHEIT'S FAMILY 

DAYCARE

FII9430 In lieu of discipline 03/04/2016

Humboldt NE  68376

TENDER TYKESFII7033 In lieu of discipline 09/04/2012

WILBER NE 68465

TINY TYKESFII9372 In lieu of discipline 02/12/2016

Fremont NE  68025

WIGGLES & GIGGLES 

DAYCARE

FI9892 In lieu of discipline 08/23/2013

Harrison NE  69346
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Provisional Child Care Center

APPLEGREEN ACADEMY #2CCC9327 In lieu of discipline 08/10/2012

Bellevue NE  68123

WILLOW TREE DAYCARE 

owned by ECKERSLEY DAY 

CARE 4 LLC

CCC9490 In lieu of discipline 11/10/2015

Omaha NE  68114

Provisional Family Child Care Home I

SMITH, CHARKELFI11559 In lieu of discipline 03/14/2014

Omaha NE  68104

SUMMERS, BETHANYFI11274 In lieu of discipline 11/29/2012

Wood River NE  68883

Emergency Medical Care

EMT

Edwards, Terry O11174 In Lieu of Formal Public Hearing 04/06/2018

Palmyra NE  68418

Ewald, Courtney Elaine19642 In Lieu of Formal Public Hearing 08/07/2013

Hershey NE  69143

Hecox, John J18135 In Lieu of Formal Public Hearing 10/23/2014

Gothenburg NE  69138

Neideffer, Paul E12948 In Lieu of Formal Public Hearing 12/17/2014

Scottsbluff NE  69361

Paramedic

Jones, Brandee M3176 In lieu of discipline 05/23/2019

Omaha NE  68154

Sindorf, Michael R3701 In Lieu of Formal Public Hearing 09/20/2012

Lincoln NE  68510

Massage Therapy

Massage Therapist

Buffington, Melvin Raymond3383 In Lieu of Formal Public Hearing 04/17/2018

Omaha NE  68130

Cusatis, Tres Anthony2616 In Lieu of Formal Public Hearing 07/26/2012

Hastings NE  68901

Tufts, Gabriel J3150 In Lieu of Formal Public Hearing 12/21/2016

Lincoln NE  68503

Vogel, Robert Mitchell3271 In Lieu of Formal Public Hearing 07/22/2016

Omaha NE  68144

Massage Therapy Establishment

Sakura Spa2179 In Lieu of Formal Public Hearing 01/31/2013

Ralston NE  68128

Medicine

Osteopathic Physician & Surgeon

Peterson, Paul Dennis, DO610 In Lieu of Formal Public Hearing 09/14/2017

Sioux City IA  51104

Physician

Agarwal, Anil Kumar, MD13501 In lieu of discipline 11/01/2013

Omaha NE  68131
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Clemmer, Robin Renee, MD17767 Disciplinary Action 08/28/2014

Elkhorn NE  68022

Hashish, Hisham Abd 

El-Aziz, MD

22373 In lieu of discipline 06/13/2013

Old Bridge NJ  08857

Haskin, Jerry Richard, MD10837 In lieu of discipline 04/21/2014

New Orleans LA  70124

Hubbell, Richard LeMaster, 

MD

28412 In Lieu of Formal Public Hearing 08/28/2020

Drums PA  18222

Marchionda, Paula Jeane, 

MD

32722 In Lieu of Formal Public Hearing 04/13/2022

Grand Junction CO  81505

Massih, Nosrat Allan12585 In Lieu of Formal Public Hearing 06/26/2013

Omaha NE  68124-2348

Mazour, Daniel Edward, MD17878 In lieu of discipline 12/14/2016

Franklin NE  68939-0315

Smith, Jenie Marie, MD28377 Disciplinary Action 12/13/2019

Eastport ME  04631

Varner, Vernon Paul, MD25429 In lieu of discipline 08/09/2012

Iowa City IA  52240

Physician Assistant

Stangl PA, Scot A375 In Lieu of Formal Public Hearing 07/26/2013

Papillion NE  68133

Yager, Michael Chris, PA1651 In lieu of discipline 06/14/2016

Little Falls NY  13365

Mental Health Practice

Independent Mental Health Practitioner

Boyd, Joyce E462 In lieu of discipline 11/03/2020

Lexington NE  68850

Kindschuh, Robert John, Jr649 In lieu of discipline 12/14/2016

West Point NE  68788

Miller, Jennie Lynn564 In Lieu of Formal Public Hearing 01/17/2013

Casper WY  82601

Wortman, Leo Frederick277 In Lieu of Formal Public Hearing 06/12/2014

Wood River NE  68883

Zlomke, Lise Anne447 In Lieu of Formal Public Hearing 09/01/2015

Brighton CO  80601

Master Social Worker

Boyd, Joyce E589 In lieu of discipline 11/03/2020

Lexington NE  68850

Mental Health Practitioner

Boyd, Joyce E1245 In lieu of discipline 11/03/2020

Lexington NE  68850

Dobberstein, Kelly Sue3308 In Lieu of Formal Public Hearing 05/10/2012

Kearney NE  68847

Hensley, Alan Luis, PhD3925 Disciplinary Action 05/15/2015

Omaha NE  68137

Jorden, Carole Anne1131 In Lieu of Formal Public Hearing 12/24/2013

Omaha NE  68111

Kapler, David Joseph969 In Lieu of Formal Public Hearing 02/07/2013

Lincoln NE  68506

Keck, William Charles, Jr608 In lieu of discipline 01/31/2013

Omaha NE  68104
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Kindschuh, Robert John, Jr3526 In lieu of discipline 12/14/2016

West Point NE  68788

Miller, Jennie Lynn1137 In Lieu of Formal Public Hearing 01/17/2013

Casper WY  82601

Murphy, Amy Jo2839 In Lieu of Formal Public Hearing 08/25/2015

Omaha NE  68138

Wortman, Leo Frederick2405 In Lieu of Formal Public Hearing 06/12/2014

Wood River NE  68883

Zlomke, Lise Anne2639 In Lieu of Formal Public Hearing 09/01/2015

Brighton CO  80601

Zupancic, Katherine Lynne401 In Lieu of Formal Public Hearing 07/03/2013

Lincoln NE  68504

Professional Counselor

Dobberstein, Kelly Sue1689 In Lieu of Formal Public Hearing 05/10/2012

Kearney NE  68847

Jorden, Carole Anne274 In Lieu of Formal Public Hearing 12/24/2013

Omaha NE  68111

Keck, William Charles, Jr481 In lieu of discipline 01/31/2013

Omaha NE  68104

Kindschuh, Robert John, Jr1771 In lieu of discipline 12/14/2016

West Point NE  68788

Miller, Jennie Lynn745 In Lieu of Formal Public Hearing 01/17/2013

Casper WY  82601

Zlomke, Lise Anne1413 In Lieu of Formal Public Hearing 09/01/2015

Brighton CO  80601

Nail Technology

Nail Technician

Larsen, Dianne123 Disciplinary Action 05/29/2014

North Platte NE 69101

Nursing

APRN-CRNA

Larsen, Bradley Scot101082 In Lieu of Formal Public Hearing 03/25/2015

Sioux City IA  51104

APRN-Nurse Practitioner

Krist, Jason Alvin110979 In Lieu of Formal Public Hearing 06/05/2013

Omaha NE  68137

LPN-Compact Privilege

Karis, KarenIA-P-53274 In Lieu of Formal Public Hearing 09/20/2012

Council Bluffs IA  51501

Licensed Practical Nurse

Costello, Nancy Lee14949 In Lieu of Formal Public Hearing 04/06/2018

Fremont NE  68025-3722

Cunningham, Christina 

Elaine

19568 In Lieu of Formal Public Hearing 12/13/2019

LaVista NE  68128

Davis, Susanna Annett18010 In Lieu of Formal Public Hearing 07/13/2018

Lincoln NE  68508

Fraka, Tara Lei23484 In Lieu of Formal Public Hearing 05/02/2018

Lincoln NE  68508
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Griger, Carolyn Leigh17991 In Lieu of Formal Public Hearing 09/06/2012

Omaha NE  68112

Harder, Sarah Jane10315 In Lieu of Formal Public Hearing 07/01/2015

Crab Orchard NE  68332

Heidrick, Chelsea Anne23002 Disciplinary Action 08/20/2015

Manhatten KS  68847

Heidzig, Nicol R20680 In Lieu of Formal Public Hearing 10/18/2019

Plattsmouth NE  68048

Hodges, Candice Jo21600 In Lieu of Formal Public Hearing 04/04/2022

Chappell NE  69129

Little, Krystal Anna21601 In Lieu of Formal Public Hearing 04/21/2014

Omaha NE  68131

Moore, William Thomas21039 In lieu of discipline 02/05/2020

Bassett NE  68714

O'Keefe, Katie Marie18620 In Lieu of Formal Public Hearing 05/02/2018

Gothenburg NE  69138

Reinke, Victoria Lynn5844 In Lieu of Formal Public Hearing 07/01/2015

Lincoln NE  68516-1053

Sauers, Patricia Ann21490 In lieu of discipline 12/06/2012

Fairmont NE  68354

Sterup, Tiffani-Nicole Hope24756 In Lieu of Formal Public Hearing 10/06/2021

Lincoln NE  68503

Tubbs, Brandon Caley21355 In Lieu of Formal Public Hearing 02/01/2017

Omaha NE  68022

Tuff, Rachel Renee20245 In Lieu of Formal Public Hearing 01/07/2013

Fremont NE  68025-2936

Zellhofer, Bonnie Anne23144 In Lieu of Formal Public Hearing 08/31/2015

Morrill NE  69358

RN-Compact Privilege

Hagan, Patricia KayCO-129248 In Lieu of Formal Public Hearing 01/28/2015

Grant NE  69140

Hamill, Vanessa Marie111603 In lieu of discipline 05/24/2013

McClelland IA 51548

Registered Nurse

Anderson, Shannon Jeane76545 In Lieu of Formal Public Hearing 10/28/2021

Ogallala NE  69153

Burke, Robin Michelle75459 In Lieu of Formal Public Hearing 10/09/2013

Omaha NE  68116

Cordes, Jeannine Susan74474 In Lieu of Formal Public Hearing 05/05/2014

Grand Island NE  68803

Dempster, Lindsey Amanda73149 In Lieu of Formal Public Hearing 06/13/2012

Omaha NE  68106

Doyle, Kimberly Ann72793 In Lieu of Formal Public Hearing 12/22/2021

Norfolk NE  68701

Draper, Alison Marie60168 In Lieu of Formal Public Hearing 06/10/2020

Omaha NE  68127

Durre, Donley Allison75755 In Lieu of Formal Public Hearing 07/12/2016

Lincoln NE  68516

Furlong, Amy Jo63133 In Lieu of Formal Public Hearing 09/06/2013

Bertrand NE  68927

Goedeken, Barbara J60359 In Lieu of Formal Public Hearing 07/18/2018

Columbus NE  68601

Hinrikus, Adam Daniel59621 In Lieu of Formal Public Hearing 11/19/2020

Grand Island NE  68803
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Hudnall, Valeria55943 In Lieu of Formal Public Hearing 04/30/2014

Richmond CA  94804-1569

Hughes, Michael Garrett66613 In Lieu of Formal Public Hearing 03/11/2019

Denton NE  68339

Jenkins, Jamie Lynn59878 In Lieu of Formal Public Hearing 07/19/2017

Kearney NE  68847

Jones, Audra Elizabeth72890 In Lieu of Formal Public Hearing 09/06/2013

Cincinnati OH  45249

Kaczmarczyk, Christine Cora49398 In Lieu of Formal Public Hearing 11/07/2012

Lincoln NE  68512

Leach, Jessica Marie70668 In Lieu of Formal Public Hearing 09/20/2012

Saint Libory NE  68872

Marcano, Jami Lyn50119 In Lieu of Formal Public Hearing 11/16/2016

Lincoln NE  68505

McDonald, Jason A66220 In Lieu of Formal Public Hearing 02/26/2014

Aurora NE  68818

McQuade, Lynette Ann50402 Disciplinary Action 05/11/2017

Omaha NE  68022

Moorehead-Fisher, Lynn M34754 In lieu of discipline 02/19/2013

Lincoln NE  68516

Plambeck, Angela Kaye42319 In Lieu of Formal Public Hearing 05/26/2016

Kearney NE  68847

Schinstock, Sean Daniel68404 In Lieu of Formal Public Hearing 08/28/2020

Lincoln NE  68512

Slepica, Amy Catherine-Orr86091 In Lieu of Formal Public Hearing 09/04/2020

Lakeville MN  55044

Stander, Rhonda Dee48964 In Lieu of Formal Public Hearing 11/15/2013

Holdrege NE  68949

Stanton, Robert Lawrence62284 In Lieu of Formal Public Hearing 08/19/2014

Valley NE  68064

Vancura, Lauren Mae73638 In Lieu of Formal Public Hearing 12/22/2021

Lincoln NE  68521

Vuchetich, Christine Sue40287 In Lieu of Formal Public Hearing 02/22/2019

Lincoln NE  68506

Wendland, Jane Lucille32672 In lieu of discipline 09/26/2012

Omaha NE  68112

Werner, Angela Joy48098 In Lieu of Formal Public Hearing 01/31/2013

Grand Island NE  68803

Wiggins, Joanna Lynn63018 In Lieu of Formal Public Hearing 04/18/2017

Broadwater NE  69125

Nursing Home Administration

Nursing Home Administrator

Ehlers, Loxie L2105 In lieu of discipline 01/31/2013

Nebraska City NE  68410

Pharmacy

Pharmacist

Anderson, David Lee, RP13538 In Lieu of Formal Public Hearing 08/26/2016

Middlebury IN  46540

Nowak, Lea Anne, RP11830 In Lieu of Formal Public Hearing 11/05/2013

Grand Island NE  68803

Orr, Meki Lu, RP13610 In Lieu of Formal Public Hearing 09/26/2012

Denver CO  80211
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Pick, Douglas M, RP9666 In Lieu of Formal Public Hearing 12/27/2017

Omaha NE  68130

Stankiewicz, Kelly Lynn, RP11795 In Lieu of Formal Public Hearing 07/26/2013

Omaha NE  68105

Tran, Scott T, RP10848 In Lieu of Formal Public Hearing 01/28/2016

Omaha NE  68118

Pharmacy Technician

Eads, Shannon Marie78 Disciplinary Action 02/03/2017

Grand Island NE  68801

Physical Therapy

Physical Therapist

Kurmel, Timothy Michael228 In lieu of discipline 12/14/2016

South Sioux City NE  68776

Obermeyer, Lee William460 Disciplinary Action 05/05/2016

Lincoln NE  68507

Podiatry

Podiatrist

Dailey, John Michael, DPM335 In lieu of discipline 03/30/2014

Las Vegas NV  89113-1326

Psychology

Psychologist

Smith, Alan Jay, PhD296 In Lieu of Formal Public Hearing 05/21/2015

Gering NE  69341

Radiography

Medical Radiographer

Fanning, Brent Thomas, RT4191 In Lieu of Formal Public Hearing 03/05/2013

Colorado Springs CO  80908

Respiratory Care

Respiratory Care Practitioner

Cain, Jason Aaron2438 In Lieu of Formal Public Hearing 10/14/2014

Omaha NE  68118

Pilquist, Tresa Renae2730 In Lieu of Formal Public Hearing 05/21/2020

Scottsbluff NE  69361

Westemeier, Traci A1080 Disciplinary Action 03/11/2021

Chadron NE  69337
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